PUBLIC NOTICE

Please take notice that the Town of Clayton Fire District, County of Jefferson, New York, will hold its regular meetings for the year 2024 on the second Wednesday of the month (unless indicated otherwise) at 7:00 pm at the locations listed below. All meetings are open to the public.

February 13, 2024 (2nd Tuesday) at Depauville Social Hall March 13, 2024 at Clayton Fire Hall April 10, 2024 at Depauville Fire Hall May 8, 2024 at Clayton Fire Hall June 12, 2024 at Depauville Social Hall

July 10, 2024 at Clayton Fire Hall

August 14, 2024 at Depauville Social Hall

September 11, 2024 at Clayton Fire Hall

Tuesday, October 15, 2024 at Depauville Social Hall-Begins with Public Budget Hearing

November 13, 2024 at Clayton Fire Hall

Wednesday, December 11, 2024 at Depauville Social Hall

This notice is being posted in accordance with the provisions of Section 94 of the Public Officers Law of the State of New York.

By the order of the Board of Commissioners of the Town of Clayton Fire District.

Lucianne LaPierre, Secretary Town of Clayton Fire District